Weare Middle School
Weare Bus #3

Leave Terminal @ 6:33AM
Left on East Rd, right on 114, Left on Quaker, Left on Thorndike

6:41

6:43
6:44

6:47
6:48

6:50
6:51

6:52

6:53

6:54

6:57

7:01

7:02

7:04

7:09

7:07

7:09

7:15

Stop at corner of Thornsike & Shady Hill Road
Left onto Hodgdon, Left onto Flanders Memorial
349 Flanders Memorial

Pick up at Holly Hill, turn around, Right onto Flanders Memorial
Right on Hodgdon Road, Left on Shady Hill
Buckley Road/Shady Hill

Tiffany Hill Road/Abijah Bridge Road

108 Abijah Bridge Road

Woodfern Road

Continue over bridge,

210 Abijah Bridge Rd,

Continue right to go onto Dudley Brook
Branch Road

122 Dudley Brook Road

Winter Road

Right on Reservoir Drive

Lake Shore Village

Russell Rd

626/628 Reservoir Drive

Colllins Landing

428 Reservoir Drive

Left onto Upper Craney Hill

6 Upper Craney Hill

87 Upper Craney Hill (pick up students then turn around)
Left onto Reservoir Drive

368 Reservoir Drive (at Owl's Nest sign)

East Shore Drive/Nichols Road

Left onto Reservoir Drive

John Connor Road

Right onto Rt 114S

Drop off at Weare Middle School



	W-Bus 3

