## Weare Middle School Weare Bus #3

Leave Terminal @ 6:33AM	
Left on I	East Rd, right on 114, Left on Quaker, Left on Thorndike
6:41	Stop at corner of Thornsike & Shady Hill Road
	Left onto Hodgdon, Left onto Flanders Memorial
6:43	349 Flanders Memorial
6:44	Pick up at Holly Hill, turn around, Right onto Flanders Memorial
	Right on Hodgdon Road, Left on Shady Hill
6:47	Buckley Road/Shady Hill
6:48	Tiffany Hill Road/Abijah Bridge Road
6:50	108 Abijah Bridge Road
6:51	Woodfern Road
	Continue over bridge,
	210 Abijah Bridge Rd,
	Continue right to go onto Dudley Brook
6:52	Branch Road
6:53	122 Dudley Brook Road
6:54	Winter Road
	Right on Reservoir Drive
6:57	Lake Shore Village
	Russell Rd
7:01	626/628 Reservoir Drive
7:02	Colllins Landing
	428 Reservoir Drive
	Left onto Upper Craney Hill
7:04	6 Upper Craney Hill
	87 Upper Craney Hill (pick up students then turn around)
	Left onto Reservoir Drive
7:09	368 Reservoir Drive (at Owl's Nest sign)
7:07	East Shore Drive/Nichols Road
	Left onto Reservoir Drive
7:09	John Connor Road

Right onto Rt 114S

7:15 Drop off at Weare Middle School